Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 60451172

GEHEM § Report Date: April 3, 2025 | 4:37 p.m. EDT
' Report Status: Complete

Reference;

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
1GNKREEDOB|261950
Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 212,210 KM

Glass Records Found Last Registered In: 13 Service Records Found

British Caolumbia (Nermal)
No U.5. History Found Ne Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available
to CARFAX Canada as of April 03, 2025 {or once zll the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX
Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records
every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported ta CARFAX Canada. When buying a used
vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, alang with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an
informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report (BC)

Accident/Damage

outlined beiow.

There are nc police reported accidents, estimates, or claims reperted on this vehicle, however, we found other damage records that are

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE

AMOUNT

DETAILS
& 2011 AprB Saskatchewan, Canada -
i Glass Record " - “$C_).OB
@ 2017 Nov 27 British Columbia, Canada o
Glass Record o N 7 ;58400

Registration

! &> This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed aldest to newest):

H

= Inthe province of Saskatchewan with Normal branding.
+ Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

H
i

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

—

= Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SCGURCE DETAILS
2011 jan7 Dean Cooley GM Vehicle serviced

Pauphin, Mzanitoba, Canada +  Pre-delivery inspection completed

Maintenance inspection completed

2011 AprS Dean Cooley GM Vehicle serviced

Daughin, Manitoka, Canada * Undercoating/rustproofing applied
2018 Feh 16 142,137 KM Laird Wheaton GM Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbiz, Cznada +  Oil and filter changed
2018 Mar 5 142,717 KM Laird Wheaton GM Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
2018 Jul 11 148,402 KM Laird Wheaton GM Vehicle serviced

Nanairne, British Columbia, Canada

Antifreeze/coolant checked
Qil and filter changed
Transmission fluid flushed
Turn signal switch replaced
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’ QODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2022 Sep 25

Vehicle serviced

180,369 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffier Ltd.
Nanaimao, British Columbia, Canada Brakes checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
*  Brake padsreplaced
*  Brake rotor(s) replaced
front brake pads replaced
+  Front brakes servicad
2023 )an 17 182,672 KM Kzl Tire - Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Battery repiaced
2023 Aprd4 184,471 KM Great Canadian Oil Charnge Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection compieted
+ Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changed
2023 May 12 185,855 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffler Lzd. Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada A/Crefrigerant recharged
2024 jan 9 194,830 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Qil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed
2024 Jul 20 203,611 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanzimo, British Columbia, Canada ' Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
*  Oil and fiter changed
Vehicle washed/detailad
2025 jan 14 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Inspection performed
«  Alignment checked
*  Tire checked
2025 Jan 29 212,210 KM Great Canadian Gil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
»  Fluids checked
» Qit and filter changed
=
.+ Open Recalls

| & No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recail information and non

refated recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit Git's website. (https://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

-safety

K 5Stolen Vehicle Check

I

| 3 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

&/ Detailed History

DATE

ODOMETER SQURCE

2011 Jan7

Dean Cooley GM
Dauphin, Manitoba, Canada

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

Service Recard
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British Columbia, Canada

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2011 Apr5 Dean Caoley GM Service Record Vehicle serviced
Dauphin, Manitoba, Canada
2001 Apr 7 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada First Owner Reported
2011 Apr 9 Insurance Recards Glass Record $0.00
Saskatchewan, Canada
2011 Aug 13 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2012 Aug 11 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2013 jul 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
" British Columbia, Canada
2074 Mar 18 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N140030
2014 May 29 CHEVROLET Recail Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N140187
2014 Aug 16 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2015 Aug 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2016 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Aug 5 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Oct 18 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Nov 27 Insurance Records Giass Record $84.00
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Feb 16 142,137 KM Laird Wheaton GM Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Mar 5 142,717 KM Laird Wheaton GM Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Jul 11 146,402 KM Laird Wheaton GM Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Coiumbia,
Canada
2018 Aug 12 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Jui 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2020 Aug 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Jui 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Berewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicie colour noted as gray
2022 [yl 178,500 KM Independent Source Cdometer reading
Nanaimao, British Columbia,
Canadaz
2022 Aug ¢ Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
Vehidle colour noted as gray
2022 Sep 29 180,369 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffler itd. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Jan17 182,672 KM Kal Tire - Nanaimo Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Apr 4 184,471 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 May 12 185,855 Kiv Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Colurnbiz,
Canada
2023 Aug 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadizn Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehide colour noted as gray
2024 Jan 9 194,830 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record vehicle serviced
Nangaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 jul 20 203,611 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Aug 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2025 Jan 14 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2025jan 29 212210KM Great Canadian Qi Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Gisclaimer

The infermation suppiied by {CBC i5 3 report of the vehigle's staty and the vehicle's tialms. histery, Vehicie starus shaws whesher a vehicle is quatified 1o be ficensed and is used 16 Track:
- vehicles sold by insurance companias g salage
. saivage vehicles which have been rebuik, inspected, and reficensed
- wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and ¢3n only be resald for parts

The vehicle status may not reprasent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, including 3 written-o#f vehicie that hasn't been reported ta the B.C vehige regisiry ar a vehicle with major danvage that was repaired by its owner. The vehicle claims
history is a report of vehicle daimage and includes repairs pald by ICEC ang outstanding darrage estimates. It may be incomplete for various reasans, inciuding the owner did nat make 2 claim 1o ICEC or ICBE has denied the daim. In 3dditien, the estimate
infermation may not necessarily reflect the actual cast of repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest forte of impacz, or indicate the primary area of damage.

Consurners are encouraged to read [C3C's full staternent of limitations at P fapps.iche comicegistration ek Limiza ten ntm

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanic w abtain 2 more compiete assessment of the vehicle's conditen.

CARFAX Canadz Ne Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ badge is based on the damage records and/er branging infarmatian reported to CARFAX Canada. The badge is avaliabie for personai vehicles that have only been ‘egistered in Canada, and ware nat, at the time
this report was generated, declared stojen.

This vehlete history report is compited from muRiple data sourges, it is net Always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source 2 providers 1o obtain complete infarmatian on any one vehicie. For example, there may be other title, brands, regiserations,
deciarations, accident information, service records, recall infermation, cdometer readings or sther information whars dlserepandes that 2pply ta this vehicle zre not reflected in this reporT. CARFAX Canada and its source data providers recelve dats and
infarmation frem external soyurces befieved te be refizble, bur no responsibility iz assumed by CARFAX Cang ¢a, ity source data providers or its agents fer any errars, inacturacies or omissions. The reparts are provided Strictly 0n an 3s-is where-is basis, and
CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly alsciaim all warranes, €xpress or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, }ecurady, merchanmbiiity, merchantabie quality or fitness for a particular purpose regarding this report or iis
cantents. Neliher CARFAX Canada mor any of its source dats Providers shall he llable for any Iosses, RXPENSES or Jamages In connectian with any report or 21y Information contalned within a repor. including the accuracy thereof or any delay or falure to
pravide a report of any information. Qther information abowt the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle histary report, Inciuding problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this repart as one Important tool, along with 2 vehide
inspection and test drive, to make 3 better decision about your next usad car, By ebaining, raviewing and/er using this vehicle history report, you 2gree 10 he Bovnd by all of the terms and conditions in CAREAX Lanzda’s Conditions of Use and any LARFAK
Canada End User Licehce Agreements as aach May be smended from time to tme by CARFAX Conada. neepsiisfvavyr.carlay. c:laba\a:-:ur{::/prhac;f-Inga Ueanditiens-of-usg

© 2025 CARFAX Canada LiLC, All rights reserved, Emﬁﬂ&] %
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